Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAIC AMERICA, INC.	12/05/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACOLOGIX, INC.	
Street Address:	6121 Hollis Street	
City:	Emeryville	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94608	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5620709
Patent Number:	5837674
Patent Number:	6306822
Patent Number:	6911425
Patent Number:	7078021
Application Number:	60152046
Application Number:	09641034
Application Number:	09812485
Application Number:	60225879
Application Number:	10360202
Application Number:	09532709
Application Number:	10105774
Application Number:	09700696
Application Number:	09434185
Application Number:	10132920
	DATENT

PATENT

REEL: 021985 FRAME: 0373

500732744

Application Number: 10438181

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-496-7543
Email: nbouch@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WSGR c/o Nancy Bouch Sr. Paralegal

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 2: FH 2-1 P10

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18641.000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy Bouch

Total Attachments: 3

source=Acologix IP Termination and Release#page1.tif source=Acologix IP Termination and Release#page2.tif source=Acologix IP Termination and Release#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021985 FRAME: 0374

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN

PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks (the "Termination"), dated as of December 5, 2008, is executed by JAIC America, Inc., as Collateral Agent (the "Secured Party"), in favor of Acologix, Inc., a Delaware corporation (together with its successors and assigns, the "Debtor").

RECITALS

- A. Reference is made to a Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 31, 2003 (the "Security Agreement"), by and between Debtor and Secured Party, on behalf of the parties listed on the signature pages thereof.
- B. A Grant of Security Interest in Patents was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 26, 2003, at Reel/Frame 014770/0132, to evidence the security interest granted under the Security Agreement.
- C. A Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 26, 2003, at Reel/Frame 2878/0001, to evidence the security interest granted under the Security Agreement.
 - D. Debtor has satisfied the Obligations due and secured by the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party expressly terminates and releases its security interest in each patent/patent application listed on <u>Schedule A</u> and its security interest in each trademark listed on <u>Schedule B</u> hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed and delivered this Termination as of the day and year first above written.

JAIC America, Inc., As Collateral Agent

Name: Moriyoshi Matsumoto

Title: President & CEO

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

Patent/Publication No.	Issue/Publication Date	<u>Title</u>
5620709	04/15/1997	Calcium containing composition from sea urchin with high oral bioavailability
5837674	11/17/1998	Phosphopeptides and methods of treating bone diseases
6306822	10/23/2001	Phosphopeptides and methods of treating bone diseases
6911425	6/28/2005	Integrin binding motif containing peptides and methods of treating skeletal diseases
7078021	7/18/2006	Dental products comprising bone growth enhancing peptide
US20030186891	10/02/2003	Compositions and methods for treatment of vitamin D deficiency

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Application No.	Patent Family Name
60/152046	Ossomar-2
09/641,034	Dentonin-1
09/812,485	Dentonin-lCIP
60/225,879	Dentonin-2
10/360,202	Dentonin-3
09/532,709	LIP-1
10/105,774	LIP-2
09/700,696	Phosphatonin-l
09/434,185	Phosphatonin-2
10/132,920	Phosphatonin-2CON
10/438,181	Phosphatonin-2CIP

Acologix_Termination and Release of Patent Lien_(PALIB2_4493120_1) (3).DOC

PATENT REEL: 021985 FRAME: 0376

SCHEDULE B

TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Application/Publication/Trademark No.
BEAR BIO-1	2,641,749
BEAR BIO-2	76/116615
ACOLOGIX	76/394732
ACOLOGIX-logo	76/413723
B-CUBE-1	2,563,272
B-CUBE-2	76/117316
RICKENON	76/116687
MARINE PEPTIDE	76/116612
DENTONIN	76/117317
LIP	76/116691

-2-

RECORDED: 12/16/2008

PATENT

REEL: 021985 FRAME: 0377